SYMBOL INFORMATION	PROJECT TEAM DIRECTORY	
DETAIL NUMBER SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" DRAWING NUMBER DRAWING SUBTITLE DETAIL NUMBER DETAIL NUME	OWNER: CONTACT NAME CONTACT INFORMATION REGGIE BARNACASEL 102 I NOELL LANE ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27802 PH: (252) 937-2800 FAX: (252) 937-4909 ARCHITECT: COMPANY NAME ILCENSE NUMBER SITT CONTACT NAME GLEN R. LEHMANN LICENSE NUMBER SITT CONTACT INFORMATION 7208 ACC BLVD, SECOND FLOOR RALEIGH, NC 276 I 7 PH: (919) 544 - 0087 FAX: (919) 544 - 9399 SITT SITT SITT SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT SITT SITT SITT CONTACT INFORMATION SITT	
ABBREVIATIONS	ENERGY CODE SUMMARY	2015 INTERNATIONAL E
Ø         DAMETER AT ENTRELINE C         JF.         JOINT           Ø         SQUARE FOOTHET AT ENTRELINE C         LA         LAVIAATOR LAVIAATOR           Ø         SQUARE FOOTHET C         LA         LAVIAATOR           Ø         SQUARE FOOTHET C         LA         LAVIAATOR           Ø         SQUARE FOOTHET C         LA         LAVIAATOR           AB         ANCORFIGUE ACOLS         MARCONDITIONAG AT         MARTING ACOLS         MARTING ACOLS           AD         ALT         ADOM TO AT         ADOM TO AT         MARTING ACOLS         MARTING ADOM TO AT           AD         ALT         ADOM TO AT         ADOM TO AT         MARTING ADOM TO AT         MARTING ADOM TO AT         MARTING ADOM TO AT           AD         AT         ADOM TO AT         ADOM TO AT         MARTING ADOM TO AT         MARTING ADOM TO AT         MARTING ADOM TO AT           AD         ADOM TO AT         ADOM TO AT         MARTING ADOM TO ADOM TO AT         MARTING ADOM TO ADOM TO AD	EXISTING ENERGY CODE SUMMA	RY IS EXISTING T



# HARDEES OF OLIVIA #1658 DIGITAL MENU BOARD UPDATES 5184 NC 87 NORTH SANFORD, NC 27332

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE	BUILDING CODE SUMMARY 2018 NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CARO
<u>TO REMAIN — NO CHANGE</u>	<u>BUILDING CODE SUMMARY IS ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN – NO CHANGE</u>
	<u>no changes to building, dumpster or site plan.</u>

	SHEET INDEX	NRD Project # 22300.14
	TTLE     REVISION       T-1     TITLE SHEET       T-2     APPENDIX B       ARCHITECTURAL     Image: Construction plan       A-1     CONSTRUCTION plan       A-2.0     DRIVE THRU DETAILS       A-2.1     DRIVE THRU CANOPY	NATIONAL RESTAURANT DESIGNERS A DIVISION OF LMHT ASSOCIATES 7208 ACC BLVD. 2ND FLOOR. RALEIGH, NC 27617 phone: 919.544.0087 fax: 919.544.0087
		3177 3177 7/12/23
CODE C-A117.1-2009	SCOPE OF WORK REPLACE DRIVE THRU MENU BOARD, DRIVE THRU CANOPY WITH SPEAKER IN SAME LOCATION AS EXISTING. REPLACE EXISTING INTERIOR MENU BOARDS WITH DIGITAL MENU BOARDS IN SAME LOCATION. NO CHANGES TO BUILDING, DUMPSTER OR SITE PLAN.	HARDEES OF OLIVIA #1658 DIGITAL MENU BOARD UPDATES 5184 NC 87 NORTH SANFORD, NC 27332
		NNER: BODDIE-NOELL ENTERPRISES, INC. P.O. BOX 1908 ROCKY MOUNT, N.C. 27802-1908 (252) 937-2800
		TITLE SHEET DATE: 7-12-2023 SHEET NUMBER: <b>T_1</b>

Address: 5184	ct: _22300.14 -BNE	OF OLIVIA #1658 NEORD, NC			Zin Code 27332
Owner/Authoriz Owned By: Code Enforcen	zed Agent: <u>NRD</u>	Phone City/County City_	# ( <u>919</u> )_ <u></u> ⊠ Priv ⊠ Co	544 <u>0087</u> vate unty_ <u>HARNETT</u>	E-Mail <u>RLEHMANN@LMHT</u> State State
DESIGNER Architectural Civil	FIRM NRD	NAME GLEN LEHN	ICEN IANN 317	5E# TELEF 7 <u>(919)5</u> ()	44-0087 olehmann@lmht
Electrical Fire Alarm					
Plumbing Mechanical Sprinkler-Stand				() ()	
Structural Retaining Walls	s >5' High				
("Other" should	l include firms and	d individuals such	as truss, preca	ast, pre-enginee	red, interior designers, e
2018 NC BUIL	DING CODE:	New Building 1st Time Interio <u>Shell/Core - Co</u> procedures and <u>Phased Constru</u>	☐ Addition r Completion <u>ntact the local i</u> <u>requirements</u> <u>action - Shell/C</u>	Renovation	n iction for possible addition local inspection jurisdic
2018 NC EXIS		CODE: EXISTIN Alterat	G: Presc ion: Level Histor	riptive Repart I Leve	air Chapter 14 el II Level III Change of Use
RENOVAT	ED: (date) <u>∪</u> ED: (date) <u>U</u> )RY (Table 1604.	NKNOWN PF 5): Curre Propos	ROPOSED OC(           nt:         □           ied:         □		Ch. 3): <u>NO CHANGE</u>
BASIC BUILD	ING DATA Type: I-A		□ III-A		
(check all that a Sprinklers: Standpipes:	apply) ☐ I-B ⊠ No ☐ Parti ⊠ No ☐ Yes	☐ II-B al	☐ III-B ☐ NFPA 13 ☐ II ☐ III V	□ NFPA 13	⊠ V-B R □ NFPA 13D Dry
Fire District: Special Inspe	⊠ No           Yes ctions Required:	Flood Ha ⊠No □Yes (	azard Area: Contact the loc procedures and	No No cal inspection jui requirements.)	Yes <u>risdiction for additi</u> onal
FLOOR	EXISTING (S	Gross Bu	J <b>ilding Area T</b> a NEW (SQ FT)	able	SUB-TOTAL
3rd Floor 2nd Floor Mozzapipo				<u>.                                    </u>	
1st Floor Basement	EXISTING TO	REMAIN	0		EXISTING TO REMAIN
Primary Occup Assembly Business Educationa Factory	ancy Classificatio	e □ F-2 Low	Select one_Sele	<u>ect one Select or</u>	ne <u>Select one Select o</u> ne
Hazardous Institutiona	H-1 Detonate I I I-1 Condition I I-2 Condition I I-3 Condition I I-4	e   H-2 Deflagra   1   2   1   2   1   2   1   2	te ∐ H-3 Comł ]] 3 _] 4	bust ∐ H-4 Hea	lth ∐ H-5 HPM
Utility and	I I R-1 R-2 S-1 Modera Parking Gara Miscellaneous	R-3 F te S-2 Low age Open E G	R-4 High-pile Enclosed Re	d pair Garage	
Incidental Uses Special Uses Special Provis Mixed Occupa	(Table 509): (Chapter 4 – List sions: (Chapter !	Code Sections) 5 – List Code Sec	:; ctions):	Hr Exceptio	n.
⊡ Nor	1-Separated Use	(508.3) - The requ applying th occupancie constructio	uired type of co le height and a les to the entire in, so determin	nstruction for th rea limitations fo building. The m ed, shall apply to	e building shall be deter or each of the applicable ost restrictive type of o the entire building.
Ser _ <u>Actu</u> Allowa	al Area of Occup ble Area of Occup	be such that the the allowable flo ancy A + Actua <u>I A</u> pancy A Allov	sum of the rat oor area for eac <u>rea of Occupa</u> vable Area of C	ris for each stoios of the actualth use shall notncy B ≤Occupancy B	floor area of each use c exceed 1.
	DESCRIPTION AND	T	(B)	(C)	(D)
STORY	USE	BLDG AREA PER STORY (ACTUAL) ±3,254 SQ. FT.	TABLE 506.24           AREA           6,000 SQ. FT.	AREA FOR FRONTA INCREASE1,5 N/A	GE ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY OR UNLIMITED2,3 6,000 SQ. FT.
STORY NO. GROUND	ASSEMBLY A-2	1			
STORY NO. GROUND	ASSEMBLY A-2				

	CID		F۲
BUILDING ELEMENT	FIRE SEPARATIC DISTANCE (FEFT)		
Structural Frame, including columns, girders,	(1 = = 1)	Т	
trusses			
Exterior	N/A		
North	N/A	0	
East West	N/A N/A	0	
South	N/A	0	
Interior Nonbearing Walls and Partitions			
Exterior walls	>30	0	
East	>30'	0	
West	>30'	0	
South	>30' N/A	0	_
Floor Construction	N/A		2
Including supporting beams and joists			
Columns Supporting Floors	<u>III</u>	0	
Roof Construction, in chain,		n	
supporting beams and loists Roof Ceiling Assembly		0	
Columns Supporting Roof		0	
Shaft Enclosures - Exit		0	
	·	- 0	
Corridor Separation Occupancy/Fire Barrier Sepa	ration		
Party/Fire Wall Separation	_	0	
Smoke Barrier Separation Smoke Partition	-	0	
Tenant/Dwelling Unit/		0	
Sleeping Unit Separation		0	
N/A		(TABLE	705 A
Emergency Lighting: Exit Signs: Fire Alarm: Smoke Detection Syste Carbon Monoxide Detect	LIF	E SAFE	T\ Ye Ye Ye Ye
e Safety Plan Sheet #: _	LIF	E SAFE	ΓY
Fire and/or smoke ra     Assumed and real p     Evterior well epenin	gree wall for property lin g area with each area	e locations respect as it rela	ns to te:
<ul> <li>Extension wall opening</li> <li>Occupancy Use for</li> <li>Occupant loads for</li> <li>Exit access travel di</li> <li>Common path of tra</li> <li>Dead end lengths (1</li> <li>Clear exit widths for</li> <li>Maximum calculated</li> <li>Actual occupant loa</li> <li>A separate schemal purposes of occupa</li> <li>Location of doors wi</li> </ul>	stances (1 vel distance 020.4) each exit d occupant d for each tic plan ind ncy separa th panic ha th panic ha th panic ha th clayeo th electror quipped win ncy escape of each fir of each sr	017) ces (Tabl door : load ca exit doo licat.ng v atton a dware I egress nagnetic th hold-o e window e area (2 noke cor	les pac r (10 loc eg pe (202 mpa

	//00200.022	7.00100.D11	
UNITS	UNITS	UNITS	
	REQUIRED	PROVIDED	
N/A	N/A	N/A	

(SECTION 1106)								
LOT OR PARKING	TOTAL # OF PA	RKING SPACES	# OF AC	TOTAL #				
AREA	REQUIRED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED REGULAR WITH		VAN SPACES WITH			
			5' ACCESS AISLE	132" ACCESS	8' ACCESS	PROVIDED		
				AISLE	AISLE			
TOTAL								

### ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

	ALLOWABLE	SHOWN ON PLANS	CODE REFERENCE 1				
Building Height in Feet (Table 504.3) 2	40'-0"	±18'-0"	504.2				
Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4) 3							
Provide code reference if the "Shown on Plans" quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4.							

control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1. rking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4.

### RE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

		RATING	DETAIL #	DESIGN #	SHEET # FOR	SHEET
N	REQ'D	PROVIDED (W/*	AND SHEET #	FOR RATED	RATED PENETRATION	FOR RATED
		REDUCTION)		ASSEMBLY		JOINTS
	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
			NI / A	NI (A	NI (A	
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A		N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A		N/A
	_			<u></u>		
	0	0			N ZA	N /A
	0	0			N/A	
	0	0	$N/\Delta$	N/A	N/A	
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0		N/A	N/A	N /A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
_			11/1	11/1		
		0	N /A	N /A	N /A	N / A
N		U	11/1	11/1		
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	,	, ,	,	, , ,
		0	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A	
	0	0	N/A		Ν/Α Ν/Δ	
	0	0	N/A	Ν/Δ	N /A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

### RCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS ALLOWABLE AREA (%) (%) EGREE OF OPENINGS PROTECTION (TABLE 705.8)

N/A	N//.	N/A
N	$\ _{\mathcal{A}}$	

# IFE SAFET, SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

- No 🗌 Yes
- No ☐ Yes ⊠ Partial <u>HVAC (D</u>UCT DETECTION)
- No 🛛 Yes

### FE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS EXISTING TO REMAIN

locations (Chapter 7)

ne locations (if not on the site plan) th respect to distance to assumed property lines (105.8) a as it relates to occupant load calculation (Toble 1004.1.2)

1017)

nces (Tables 1006.2.1 & 1006.

t door The exit door can accommodate based on egress width the exit door can accommodate based on egress width indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for tratton nt load capacity seen exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3)

nardware (1010.1.10) d egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)

magnetic egress locks (1010.1.9.9)

ith hold-open devices

e windows (1030)

moke compartment for Occupancy Classification I-2 (407.5) table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above

#### CCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS (SECTION 1107)

(				
TYPE A	TYPE A	TYPE B	TYPE B	TOTAL
UNITS	UNITS	UNITS	UNITS	ACCESSIBLE UNITS
REQUIRED	PROVIDED	REQUIRED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

## ACCESSIBLE PARKING (SECTION 1106) EXISTING TO REMAIN NO CHANGE

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 2902.1) EXISTING TO REMAIN NO CHANGE CHANGE 

U	SE .	۷۱	ATEROLUS	EIS	URINALS		LAVATORE	5		DRINKING	FOUNTAINS
		MALE	FEMALE	UNISEX		MINLE	FT UNFA	UNIJEX	/ TUBS	REGULAR	ACCESSIBLE
PACE	EXIST'G	1	1	9	<b>TRI</b>	<b>ZIVI</b>		0	0	0	0
	NEW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	REQU			0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
		<u></u>									

SPECIAL APPROVALS

Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc., describe below)

ENERGY SUMMARY EXISTING TO REMAIN NO CHANGE

**ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:** The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the proposed design.

Existing building envelope complies with code: No Ves (The remainder of this section is not applicable) Exempt Building: No Yes (Provide code or statutory reference):

Climate Zone: 🗌 3A 🗌 4A 🗌 5A

Method of Compliance: Energy Co ASHRAE 90. (If "Other" s	ode     Performance       .1     Performance       specify source here)	Prescriptive     Prescriptive	Com-Check
THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptive method	d only)		1.
Roof/ceiling Assembly (each assemb Description of assembly: U-Value of total assembly: R-Value of insulation: Skylights in each assembly: U-Value of skylight: total square footage of skylig	bly)  ghts in each assembly.	CHANC	jt-
Exterior Walls (each assembly) Description of assembly: U-Value of total assembly: R-Value of insulation: Openings (windows or opors U-Value of assembly Solar neut gain coef projection factor: Door R-Values: Walls berow grade (each assembly	s with glazing) y: fficient:		
Description of assembly: U-Value of total assembly: R-Value of insulation:			
Floors over unconditioned space Description of assembly: U-Value of total assembly: R-Value of insulation:	(each assembly)		
Floors slab on grade Description of assembly: U-Value of total assembly: R-Value of insulation: Horizontal/vertical requirements slab heated:			

### 2018 APPENDIX B **BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS** STRUCTURAL DESIGN (PROVIDE ON THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)

DESIGN LOADS:				
Importance Factors:	Snow (IS) Seismic (IE)			
Live Loads:	Roofpsf Mezzaninepsf FloorpsfCHANCA			
Ground Snow Load:	psf			
Wind Load: Ult Ex	timate Wind Speed mph (ASCE-7) posure Category			
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGOR	Y: DA B C D			
Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters: Risk Category (Table 1604.5)				
Site Classification (ASC Data So	CE 7)			
Basic structural syste	Bearing Wall     Dual w/Special Moment Frame     Building Frame     Moment Frame     Inverted Pendulum			
Analysis Procedure:	Simplified Equivalent Lateral Force Dynamic			
Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No				
LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake				
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES Field Test (provide cop Presumptive Bearing c Pile size, type, and cap	: y of test report) psf apacity psf pacity			

<section-header><section-header></section-header></section-header>	NRD Project # 22300.14
Chiller Size category. If oversized, state reason.: List equipment efficiencies: 2018 APPENDIX B BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS ELECTRICAL DESIGN (PROVIDE ON THE ELECTRICAL SHEETS IF APPLICAPLE) ELECTRICAL SUMMARY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT Method of Compliance: Energy Code Performance Prescriptive ASHRAE 90.1 Performance Prescriptive Lighting schedule (each fixture type)	H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H
lamp type required in fixture number of lamps in fixture ballast type used in the fixture number of ballasts in fixture total wattage oper fixture total wattage specified vs. allowed (whole building or space by space) total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed Addi Ional Efficiency Package Options (When using the 2018 NCECC; not required for ASHRAE 90.1) C406.2 More Efficient HVAC Equipment Performance C406.3 Reduced Lighting Power Density C406.4 Enhanced Digital Lighting Controls C406.5 On-Site Renewable Energy C406.6 Dedicated Outdoor Air System C406.7 Reduced Energy Use in Service Water Heating	VOELL ES, INC. 1908 JNT, N.C. 1908 JNT, N.C. 1908 BIGITAL MENU BOARD U 5184 NC 87 NORT 5184 NC 87 NORT SANFORD, NC 273
	OWNER: BODDIE-W ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX ROCKY MOU 27802-15 (252) 937-
	Q       I         SNOS       NO         NO       I         DEX       DEX         OZ       I         DRAWN BY       CHECKED BY
	APPENDIX B DATE: 7-12-2023 SHEET NUMBER: T-2





SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" ( **1** 





	NRD Project # 22300.14
ELEC. RECEPTS. & J-BOXES FOR MENU BOARD ±9'-5"	RESTAURANT DESIGNERS SION OF LMHT ASSOCIATES ACC BLVD, 2ND FLOOR. RALEIGH, NC 27617 18X: 919.544.9389
PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALL FINISH AS REQUIRED	TONAL A DIVIS 7205
DIGITAL MENU BOARD SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" (3)	LAN
NEW 2x4 BRACE TO EXISTING ROOF TRUSSES AS REQUIRED @ 48" O.C. ELEC. RECEPTS. & J-BOXES FOR MENU BOARD ±9'-5" 1/2" ************************************	3177 7/12/23
↓ ±7'-0 INSTALL NEW 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD AT REMOVED WALL LOCATION AS REQUIRED	S II
REVERSE MANSARD MENU BOARD DETAIL SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" 4	HARDEES OF OLIVIA #1658 DIGITAL MENU BOARD UPDATI 5184 NC 87 NORTH SANFORD, NC 27332
	BODDIE-NOELL ENTERPRISES, INC. P.O. BOX 1908 ROCKY MOUNT, N.C. 27802-1908 (252) 937-2800
	OWNER
	PTION DATE
NUTE: 1. BUILDING FOOTPRINT IS <u>NOT</u> CHANGING.	DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
<ul> <li>(1) IF INTERIOR DIGITAL MENU BOARD ARE NOT INSTALLED - REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR MENU BOARDS AND INSTALL NEW DIGITAL MENU BOARDS - ADD ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE AND DATA JUNCTION BOX FOR NEW DIGITAL MENU BOARDS AS REQUIRED. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE NEW DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUIT WITH #12 WIRE AND 1" CONDUIT - COORDINATE WITH EXISTING PANEL AS REQUIRED.</li> <li>(2) (1) 1" CONDUIT FOR POWER AND (1) 2" CONDUIT FOR DATA FROM ABOVE CEILING IN BUILDING AT BACK BUILDING WALL TO NEW MENU BOARD LOCATION - REFER TO DETAIL 4/A-2.0.</li> <li>(3) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMO EXISTING MENU BOARD AND SPEAKER DOST. COORDINATE</li> </ul>	CONSTRUCTION PLAN
WITH OWNER ON EXACT LOCATION OF NEW DIGITAL MENU BOARD, COVERED D/T CANOPY/SPEAKER POST AND EXTEND POWER CONDUITS TO NEW LOCATIONS. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE NEW FOUNDATIONS AND EXTEND POWER/CONDUITS AS REQUIRED. REFER TO DETAILS 1 AND 2/A-2.0 AND 1/A-2.1. NEW EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.	DATE: 7-12-2023 SHEET NUMBER: <b>A 1</b>
CONSTRUCTION NOTES SCALE: N.T.S. 1	



![](_page_5_Picture_0.jpeg)

![](_page_5_Figure_1.jpeg)